		BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT I	D CODE	I PAGE	OF PA	
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIF	ICATION OF CONTRA	CT BPANO.	I. CONTRACT I	D CODE	1	2	
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.	NO.	5. PROJECT NO.	(If applicable)	<del></del>	
003	01/01/2004	CIO-03-312		<u> </u>			
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other tha	n Item 6)	CODE	3100		
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts MailStop: T-7-I-2	U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div of Contracts/CMC#1 Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2						
Washington, DC 20555-0001 Washington, DC			555-0001				
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)	1	(X) 9A. AMENDMENT O	F SOLICITATION I	10.		
			<del> </del>				
			9B, DATED (SEE I	TFM 11)			
Platts/McGraw-Hill, Inc. Attn: Georgia Safos				· L · · · · · ·			
Two Penn Plaza, 25th Floor			10A. MODIFICATIO	N OF CONTRACT	DEDER NO		
			- 1	NRC-33-03-312			
New York, NY 10020							
		10B. DATED (SEE	ITEM 13)				
CODE	FACILITY CODE	LIEUDIEUTO OF OO	X 12-31-2002				
TI. IHIS HER	MONLY APPLIES TO A	AMENDMENTS OF SU	LICITATIONS				
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set		•	لسا	is extended,	is not ext	tended.	
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pr	•		. •	_			
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning							
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram will KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE							
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virti							
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter							
and date specified.	·	<del></del>					
	R: 410-15-524-344	Job Code: J1086	BOC: 2620			· ·· .	
	X0200.410 FFSI: 1		\$115,325.88 RACTS/ORDER	S.			
	THE CONTRACT/ORD						
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a	Buthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH	IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON	TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITE	M 10A.			
B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		IANGES (such as changes in pay	ring office, appropriation date	e, etc.)			
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:						
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Bile	ateral	······································		·			
X Sec.	. C.4, 52-217-9 Option	to Extend the Term o	f the Contract				
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, x is	required to sign this docume	ent and return <u>two</u>	copies to the issuing	office.			
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC	CF section headings, including solicitation	n/contract subject matter where feasible	e.)				
				•			
SEE ATTACHED PAGE 2 FOR DESCRIPTION OF	MODIFICATION						
				•			
		•					
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen	ced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore ch	anged, remains unchanged and in full f	orce and effect.				
15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	7/	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAC	CTING OFFICER (Type	or print)			
/ Ym/M	/	Mona C. Selden					
MKIS III	09	Contracting Office	er 1				
15B CONTRACTORIOS EROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	188 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	100 kan	/ 1	6C. DATE SIGN	ED	
7114 101 1 Kog	_ Z-11- ZWI	EN JILANC	peran				
(Signature of person suthonized to sign)	5/6-209	(Signature of	Contracting Officer)		12-19-200	J3 	

TEMPLATE - ADMOQ3

ADMODZ 30 (REV. 10-83)

NRC-33-03-312 Modification No. 3 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) exercise Option Year One (1) in accordance with Section C.4, FAR Clause 52-217-9, "Option to Extend the Term of the Contract (MAR 2000)," thereby extending the period of performance through December 31, 2004; (2) increase the contract ceiling amount by \$115,325.88 from \$108,798.00 to \$224,123.88, and increase the obligated amount by \$115,325.88 from \$108,798.00 to \$224,123.88. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

- 1. **Item No. 26, Total Award Amount on Standard Form 1449** is deleted entirely and replaced with the following:
  - "TOTAL AWARD AMOUNT: \$224,123.88.
  - (a) The total firm fixed price of this contract is \$224,123.88.
  - (b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$224,123.88."
- 2. **Item No. 19, Schedule of Supplies/Services** is deleted entirely and replaced with the following:

"This is a firm fixed price contract for subscription services. The period of performance is January 1, 2003, through December 31, 2004. The term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government for an additional two (2) one-year option periods."

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain the same.

A summary of obligations for this contract, from the award date through the date of this action, is given below:

Total FY03 obligation amount:

\$108,798.00

Total FY04 obligation amount:

\$115,325.88

**Total NRC obligations:** 

\$224,123.88

This modification obligates FY04 funds in the amount of \$115,325.88.